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HQI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TR, VI~T NAM 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 

IV.' -------
POLITICAL PRISO.IIER RIDISTRATIOIl FORM 

(Tvo Copies) 

, VEWL.' ______ _ 
1-171: Y_---'N ONE 

The purpose ot this torm is to identity persons who are or were tormerly 
interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility tor U.Sc. 
a.iiidssion via the Orderly Departure Prograz can be established. 

1. APPLICAlr.I.' III VI.ETl'fAM'---......-...::~+1 ~U-!""'-!i.l...llN ....... Y"----__ 
Last 

NGOC 
Middle 

TAM 
First 

Current Address: 3'/7/42ctB LY IJ..lUQNG rIET -d/sfr,J H J..lCM~ - VN 
Date ot Birth: JAN 14 I q51 Place ot Birth:...-..VN"-li..---__________ _ 

2. TIME SPmT III RE-ElJUCATION CAMP 

Previous Occupation (betore 1975 )........LI9ru)UoiiooLlok,ul.A.k .. .&-..;:.--lC'"-"S,,,,,c..,on,,,,,JuLl:W,Ce;,w:l f.e~n.gI¥YI"",tllot.-_______ _ 
(Rank & Position) 

I JUL~ d-O / qeo to DEC.oif I q83 
Dates: Fr~JlJN£.27 ,Q75 To/1AlY25 Iq78-
Years: cO Months: it Days :......;..-'-'. ~"""--__ 

3. SPONSOR'S NAME:_J)~~~N ........... G,--s .... S ... Q .... N.x--__ ---:=--______________ _ 

Name 

Address and Telephone lIumber 
r ,- ,-

4. l.lA.MIm OF RELATIV!S/ACQUAlB'.rA1ICm III THE U.S. 

Name I Address & '.relephone Number Relationship 

&kin-~ 

It you are eligible to tile tor the applicant under Category I ot the ODP criteria 
and bave not tiled an .Mtidavit ot Relationship (AOR), you are encOU'l"'8ged to do so. 
Also, persons in the U.S. who are eligible to petition tor relatives in Vietnam on 
IllS Form 1-130 ~ do so. 

DATE PREPARED: ________ _ 
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5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA): tfl}YtVtJ Af(2()C·7)qP1 
(Listed on page 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP r 

PA. 

DEPENDENTtS ADDRESS· :(if different from above) 

, 
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 

\ 



... II.II\.J/\t-.llvl, <.t. 1..1 I 1 ... L.I,,;)rl ...... 1 .. 1.:>1"'1. 
C.~THOLfC WELFARE BUREAU 

AR:HDIOCESE OF LOS ANGELES 
P.O. BOX 15095 
1400 W. 9th ST. 

NATIONAL OFFICE .. 
~STATESj; 
..... A1II ... ~ MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICESOS ANGELES, CA. 90015 

~ •• ~ Serial II D06j'%"JSL?( 
13'2 MASSACHUSmS AVENUE, N.W •• WASHINGTON, D.C.2000S 0.1 9 

CONFERENCE 202/659-6625 Telex: 710822"64 AnN: MRS 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION fORM 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are or were 
formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, so that 
eligibility for U.S. admission via the Orderly Departure Program 
can be established. 

Applicant in Vietnam HUYNH 

Last Middle First 

Current Address 317/4B Ly Thoong Kiet, Phoong 15,Quan 11, ID qrI MINH 

D:lte of Birth Jan.14,1951 Place of Birth 

Names of Accanpanying Re1ati ves/t:ependents 

DAN:; THI NQX! ANH 

HUYNH DANG ANH THUY 

lR.JYNH DANG CAM TU 

. 
,~ . 
i' 

'. 

Time Spent in a Re-education Camp: Dates: Fran 06-27-1975 
07-20-1980 

Names of Relatives/Acquaintances in the U.s. 

NAME REIATIONSHIP 

Brother-in-law 

Form Canpleted By: 

Name 

Address 

vietnam 

To 05-25-1978 

to 12-24-1983 

REIATIOOSHIP 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the OOP criteria 
and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do 
so. Also, persons in the U.s. who are eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam 
on INS Form I-130 ~ do so. 

USCC Form D 
(12 84 
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RONALD A. DANKOWSKI. Ph.D. 
Ez~uti~ Director 

CENTRAL OFFICE 
Counseling 

Adoption 
Problem Pregnancy Program 

Case Management lor 
Elderly and Physically Disabled 

Reverse Mortgage Program 

MER/LAC LODGE 
Residential Living lor 

Pregnant Young Women 

IMMIGRATION COUNSELING 

Assistance in Applying 
lor Permanent Resident 

Visas and Citizenship 

SANTA CRUZ PROJECT 
Counseling 

Advocacy 
Home Visiting 

2109 South Sixth Avenue 
Tucson. Arizona 8571 3 

MIGRA TlON aIId 
REFUGEE SERVICES 

Refugee Resettlement 
Refugee Adjustment 

3200 North Los Alios 
Tucson. Arizona 85705 

EASTSIDE 
COUNSELING CENTER 

Personal, Marital. Family 
and Group Counseling 

Catholic Social Service 01 Tucson 
155 WEST HELEN STREET 1 P.O. BOX 5746 1 TUCSON. ARIZONA 85703-0746/(602) 623-0344 

April 1, 1989 

Tran Anh Tuan 

Dear Mr. Tran: 

Please be informed that we have sent out the 
Political Prisoner Registration .Forms as you requested. 

I am returning the other paperwork to you for it is 
neither necessary nor desireable to send it out with 
the Political Prisoner Registration Forms. Please 
keep is all safely in your possession. 

I see from the Political Prisoner Forms that Huynh Ngoc 
Tam has a brother-in-law in Torrance, California. The 
brother-in-law should file an Affidavit of Relationship 
for his sister and his sister's immediate relatives. If 
Dang Van Son has not already done this, he should do 
this immediately. The Affidavit of Relationship for 
a close family member carries more weight that simply 
filing a Political Prisoner Registration Form. Also, 
one of the brothers of ~ng Khanh Thuan who live in 
Houston, Texas should also file an Affidavit of Relationshi 
form for ~ng Khanh Thuan. 

If you have any further questions please feel free 
to call me to talk on the phone or to make an appointment 
to talk in person. 

1011 North Craycrolt Road Sincerely, 
Suite 106 

Tucson. Arizona 85711 ...t:f) 
327-9401 ~ (J"'~ 

MEMBER AGENCYOF UNITED WAY 
AND BISHOP'S APPEAL FOR 

DIOCESAN SERVICES 
AND DEVELOPMENT 

MEMBER AGENCY OF 

Ronald G. Olson 
Associate Director 
Catholic Social Service 
623-0344, Ext. 372 

Catholic CommuDity Se."ices of Southern Arizona, Inc. 
DEPARTMENT OF THE DIOCESE OF TUCSON - SERVING ARIZONA'S NINE SOUTHERN COUNTIES 

THE MOST REVEREND BISHOP OF TUCSON 
MANUEL D. MORENO. D.O. 

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER 
JOHN E. conER 
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......... ,.'; ~ _.., _ f v I .... 

Tr'arl Ant-. Tuan 

AZ 85705 

APR 2 8 1989 

. --.- ~ - _. - - ... ' - _... - - - - ... - - - - - ...... ~ 

~w-n:~ i 1f~e;~ Po{~{ fktJo~ kudion 

PO. 80,( 543'f 
ARLINGTON VA 2220J-063'f 



" , " "'"', " 
HQI GIA £>INH TU NHAN CHINH TR~ VI~T NAM 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-5600058 

POLr.rICAL PRISOIIER RmIS'l'RATIOII .FORM 
(Tvo Copies) 

IV.' ______________ __ 
YEKL., ______________ __ 
I-~ T~: Y~___=)'. ____ _ 

The purpose of this fol"JD. is to identifY persons who are or were formerly 
interned in re-education camps in Vietnam ll so that eligibility for U.S. 
admission via the Orderly Departure Program can be established. 

1. APPLICAII'l II' yIE'.11lAM~ __ H-:U:_Y-N_:_H----­
Last 

NGOC 
Middl.e 

TAM 
First 

~t ~s: 317/410 B.Ly thuong Kiet quan 11 HOCHIMINHCity 

Date of B1.rth: ____ J_a_n_1_4_-_1_9_5_1 __ PlAce of Birth:_--'-V.=I=E=T=N=A=M __________________ _ 

Previous Occupation (before ~915 ) _____ S_e_c ..... o ..... n ..... d::-.;L;;.;i;;..;e;;..;u;;..;t;;..;:e;...:;n::.,:B;;..;:b:...:;t:....;.::..l ______________________ _ 
(RaDlt & Position) 

2. 'l'lME SPD'l II' RE-EOO'CATIOII CAMP 
June 27-1975 

Dates: :rrc. July 28-1980 
May 25-1978 

To Dec 24-1983 

Years: Months: Days: --------- ----------~ -------
3. SPOJISOR I S 1AMB: __ T ..... R ..... A .... N~A;a".\;NII.I.Ha.......LT..L.IIIJaAoI&N_ 

Address and T~ephone :lumber 

4. lI.AMI!S 01' RELATIm3/AC(JJAIIT.AlI'C13 II' '!'HE u.S. 

)'amell Address & Tel.ephone Bumber 

PHAM VAN TIEN 

DANG VAN SON 

Relationship 

If you are eligibk to file for the applicant under Category I of the ODP criteria 
a;od have not fikd an Af'f'idavit of Relationship (AOR)lI you are encouraged to do so. 
Abell persons in the U.S. who are eligib~e to petition for relatives in Vietnam on 
IllS Form I-nO JIIlSt do so. 

DATE PREPARED: ___________ _ 

~ -..... . •• ~ ~ - I· 
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5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : __ ~~~HU~Y~N~H~N~GO~C~T~A~M~ __________ __ 
(Listed on page 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 
PA. 

DANG THI NGOC ANH 3.2.1952 WIFE 

HUYNH DANG ANH THUY 6.10.1979 Daughter 

HUYNH DANG CAM TU 1984 Daughter 

, 

. : 
! 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS' :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 



fBSTATES~ 
t-~~~ 

~ •• ~ 
CONFERENCE 

NATIONAL OFFICE 

MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES 
1512 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE. N.W •• WASHINCTON. D.C.2000S 

20216S .... 25 Telex: 7108221164 AnN: MRS 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION fOHM 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are or were 
formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, so that 
eligibility for u.S. admission via the Orderly Departure Program 
can be established. 

/ 
Applicant in vietnam HllJlNH Nt;OC T"gM 

Last Mldtlle Flrst 
.I - }. 

Current Mdress 317l1;BLlI TbltltJNC; rI8TG~h I LTPH eM -VI£,TNJJM 
~ . . 

D:ite of Birth Jon I Jf 1951 Place of Birth ----Kw: ..... i,r:iIL,J1\L..lIIIIiiotL:.lClrn~ _____ _ 

Names of Accanpanying Relatives/D!pendents 
J I 

CD DANE' IHf, NGqC QNH :3_21952·'P- 'w'qe,.445 U n:... fJ,;;,( -fJ 11-Ie H eM.VAI 
® fflJ!{Nff1)jlJ'ki EtNHTl-!UY:'lDlq7q.I7-~w. &are cIA Q~!4< 
@ f/(J!/NffDfdf\k; CAM TU:lq8Jt.F:"n,~ . &n,. 04 aL. 

Time Spent in a te-education camp: rates: Fran JUNe 27IQ75" 10 MId!l.2,?:'978/' 
~s of Relatives/Acquaintances in the u.s~ frornJUL':I2f) IQ80To 1J€C.2}f./q83 

REIATICNSHIP NAME RELATIOOSHIP 

Pf{.QM VAN TleM DANG VANSON 

Form CCJnpleted By: 

IRAN .4NH TIJIdN 

, / 

1[5.A. 
If you are eligible bO file for the applicant under Category I of the ODP criteria 
and haw not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (1tOR), you are enaJUraged to do 
so. Also, persons ,in the u.S. who are eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam 
on INS Fom 1-130 ~ do so. 

usce Form D 
(12/84) 
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THE ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM OFFICE 
131 SOl TIEN SIANG 
SOUTH SATHORN ROAD 
BANGKOJC 12 - THATI.,AND 

SUBJECT: Request for immigration to the U.S.A. under 
the Orderly Departure Program. 

Dear Sir, ~ 

I undersigned HtJYfNH NGOC TI\}1 CHOLON 
Date and place of birth: Janl1ary 111., 1951 
Nat~.onE:ll:tty: V I &:'l'NAM t · Sox: MALP. 
Family s tn t us : M.~w1 feB nd ',. yI~(~da u ~ht fI r.s 

Education : Colie~e degree ID Cord no : issuod by RVN 
Home address: 4!t5 Le d~i · H8nh PhU'dmr 14 Ql1~n 11 HOCHn1Ii~H C:tt.y 
Before April 30, 1975 :V.N MilH.ary Armed :M6f'ine so/Jil!YNum't.tzr:n/ 
Rank: Second Lieutenant Corpe 142~3 
Occupation: Instructor ' 
Unit: MARINE CORPS INSTRUCTIVE: CBNTti:R SONG THAN 

After April 30, 1975 : I spentdltime& in tleeduceti(',n Cam.ps 
Camps from :JULY 27,1975' to: MAYJ9',1918 . 
Released from camp: H.T 3139 SONG BE .r. o~t 

o.nd j'1'O"n: I 9B.%J.In/984 Af CI~ Jo..a:1 "/ c.,.,.,vnvni4Po6ee{lb C~PY"O\lince) :~h~ ~~io~fYDmv 
Due to tho difficultios of my situation and based on the 

authority of your organization and tho spirit of humanitarian act 
in whioh thousands of people had boen saved. I ~ tsh to roquest your 
assistanoe and interventi on "lith the Gover'nment of tho SoC1alist of' 

.. ~ ~ . ..... -I' 

VIEI'I"fI~f, in order that my family and I may be authori~ed to leave 
IJIETNAMundar your arrangement ann prottlction, ~nd un'der' the Orderly 
Departure Program (ODP) to immigrate in the ·UNITE!f) S'rA'fES OF AJvIERICA 
for the purpose of seeking a new life. 

Following are my relatives to be evacuated "lith me to the U.s.4. 

-----------------------------~--------------------------------------------- . . 
No : Full nAme :Date and P.O.B.:Sex:Rel&tionship: Addre8s 

-----:-----------------:-------~~------:---:------------:--------------------
1 :OANG 'rHI NGOC ANH: 3.2.1952 

'CROLON 
F' vii fe : 1+.1-1-5 Le D6i Hanh 

.P.14 Q.l1 HOpHJMTNH · . C TTY 
2 : HUYN 11 DANG ANH : 6.10 .1979 F nQ.up.;ht EO. r · -do-· . THW SAIGON . . 'D~~. -t< -• . . 

.( q ~4 <.41€t1)N . • 
~ +t u '::I tJ){ J:) fltt-!C:r 1M 1\.1 

...,u. My reia t ives in tho U.S • 

---------~------------------~~---------------------------~--.--~-----------
No: Full name :Dato and P.0.B.:Sex:Re1ationship: Addross 

----:-~-~~---~--------:~-------------~:~--.------------:--~~--~-----------~ 

1 PHAM VAN TJ~N 

. • 

«) 

M Cousin 

M : a .. ofhe,..,;"". (~w 

y l'equesli to 
apprec io ted. 

me tlll"ougn your U11l8nl-
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. Nt., 
sa rlJ 
~(~04 

XI, Phwlrlll· .... I4 ... __ ._ 
Hlljlla, 011411 ..... JL ... _ .... ~ I 

.... ,,,- 1. .. J 
TIIIlt, TAIlII" ,1Itt .... AJ.~.Ll..;.II/INI ) 

eIAYcONGNliANKeTHON 

DiD t~ . 

Qu& tjd. 

N(h~ l1(hifp 

"g...vl ehCSng ky 

. :'" 

~..,--..... Ltu· /-4~t. 'JI.()q, ":"" _-_'--.It;i.-:/.. JdlUJ(lI:L,1.JI __ 

-.. -.-.-fC~'B-'4J/£iL-\' . '··10el'.Jn 'f~h . f8; 1: ~1 

------------------
Hi., Ij .1.,·..JJtltJ.,L .11., ,,':J1..-

.~~. .f:) _ • . fL . .............. . 



Pearle. ~ Co-m",ilta 
Hamlet: H . 

Cite : l-foc1.4 

I eoopre A ?n{or~iqrt 

i :lullnan:l.~ 
D. O. 8,er Aqe. 

19r';2in. I ~ti..~~ 

tJU:»f~i.crJ. 

Current R~i,kce 
1. D uu-J n.lJfY:J.~ 

9{(/SWA~~ 
(~) 

h>rm:HTL2jP3 
Number: 58 

Volume: 01 

COpy 

jlLARR.lAG:£ C£R.TIFI CATE 

9luabo.n,l ~le 
9f u;:1nh Nftoc, T 6U1? :J~ tL- N2«- M 

14 JAN. 1951 03 F£13/952 

tJbO~LYLal V~ Ahcr~u-uJV~ 

WOY'ku- Srn.oJ[ ~' 

1)u~ /ttin!... r:.hcw -T ~ N-t",( .445 Le. ~ 9-I~.Jdrd; J 

'W1e,~ ~~e Jf{~~ on 17 NOV ;978 

(~~) For ~ Pear' 6 Crm.m~ 
1 J~ II: Wo V.v1.M~ 

. (~~~) 



DO. THANH SAIGON 
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Nim mQt nQan chin tram . .. ........ Cl". 
Hr., hq dll. Me. . . . .. .::i b .... ilia .. 

-- .. -----------------:1 

: Ngay saM ..••.•... 
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! .. 
Nai sanh •....•.... 

Un, hQ ftG"o-i Ch.. . . . 

Ngh~.nghi~p. . . . . . . . 

I Ten, hQ nglT-yj M4[I 

Ncri c""ngl,l • . • • . . . . 

II. 

............. t·.81 .. _ -_IIda ..... _-. 
- ._---<_. - ------ ----- W, 
_~~n ..... ? 2..... I 
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chJJ ~ nQZn'le.1 

~,u.tI,. 

jJ/~ of h/rth 
Parent A ?n/()ym.D.tkn 

Fulf Yl~ 
flrrl JVV2h' 

I 

AddYeh1 

R.EPUBLIC Of: VrETNAM 

cwi Status 

HUYNH NGOC TJJM s~: Mo.k 
24 JAN. 195{ 

2 48 T~an. I-f(/~ Da.o St. 

~t£er Mather /ul1e-A ¥:.k:~t'w.nk 
91u~~ NllClc-~ {6ui.. t/,.;. N~ 

S~ 9I0iAe ~ 
25C ~ 8vrh St. 25C ~USt. 

Cutj,;d TY~ ~ r the {jY't!.nai: 1-1 ~ 10 

Sor em. ~ MAY J 972 

FoY~M~1S~, 
eLf / W St..k~ o/Iu.e, 
( Atnd o.nl ~) 

7<1wv Tfu.. 1/u,£ 

I 
I 
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DO. THANH SAIGON 

Ban 10: -lM-6-­.. 
VI~T.NAM CONG HOA 

HO·TICH 

TRicH-LUC . 
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EO . . ,. 
{(I1AI-S,\NH 

Nim m()t ng8n chin ham utIm uUO'l .'lllH .. {ID.511_ ... _ 

Fen, hq d~. nhb .... 

Phili 

Ngay sanh •.•••••.. 

NO'i ~anh •. , .•••.. 

Tin, hg nglto-i Chao ... 

Ngh~.nghi~p. • • . . • . . 

Noi clt-nsl,l 

Ten, hq nglto-i M~ . 

-----_ .. _.- -- _. 

Ngh~-nghifp 

NO'i Clt-ngl,l • • • • . 

V" chinh hay thO-

.. -.. ~ -.-=~=-==~~~ .,.., -:; 
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lJf.u& tht NIYO Aoh 

oul! ga1 

~~!~~IJf bu tht~nf l:a1 ufir.l "'lOt ngan 
ohill trltul uAm ,qUdi hn1,15,30 

2Il.lhJ~ing P. Pllsquier 
----.- ._--------- .... _-------

th\1 IIny 

-------------------

--. ---.. ----~ 

wOng 1'lIl' 'rhO i 

Vt." chfu,h lCh~gu theo '~&n an ToJ SO' 
Thlt. Sn119D,xd nl~ 8/9/1965. '/ '2 

I 
J 

I 
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Nuk: 1675 
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~'?Ihtrtk 
jJ/~ofUth 

PCCJ:Y!¥I.t A ?+m.&I.ttm 
Fuff ~a.me6 
I1rr~ ---- f.'''''''''''l. -, 
AdJreM 

• 

REPUBLIC OF ViETNAM 

[wi Sf..at;s 

DANG THI NGOC ~NJ-( s~: fern.ale 
03 (£8 1952 at 3:30 PM 

21 f Pcvlt:fLJier St. 

ktfver i1a~ 
7 

/W1eAY~:~ 

.D~~k 1fv tL.. L~ 
T~ I Pfw T(, St. 9-{auie -~ 

trw T~ St. PIw T~ St. 

CutJ~ True Cn fOTn ~ 8Yltl.naI 
S~ 17 MAli 1974 

Foy t£eM~1S~J 
cLJ 1-CrJ SU,1 I3jfta, 

( /,jUCnd ani ~) 
~ ThL 1fvl 

i 
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o{6lRTH C£R.1IFICATE CoP!:! 

CIJj~ n~et1 HUYNI-f DANG ANI-! TJ-IUY 

&te, of birth OG. OCT 1979 
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HOI CIA £)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-560·0058 

IV.I -------
POLITICAL PRISOIER RIDIS'l'RATIOJI FORM 

(Tvo Copies) 

I: Y.EWL.' ___ >..-. ~I: __ _ 

1-171: Y_~1I0N€ 

The purpose or this torm is to identifY persons who are or were formerly 
interned in re-education camps in VietDam, so that eligibility for U.S\ 
ad iii1ssion via the Order17 Departure Progrm;& ca.n be established. 

1. APPLICAIrl' III VI.F...'TI(AM~_~i-/ ....... U""",Y,-,-N ...... HI...I.-__ 
Last 

NGOC TAM 
Middle First 

Current Address: 3'1 VttPttB LY IldUcWG tIET -dlstr,J U HCM~ -VN 
Date of Birth: JAN 14 Iq5f Plac~ ot Birlh:...-lUVN...s.... __________ _ 

Previous Occupation (before 1975) 2rrAtnk - B"carulLbL,xmt 
(Rank & Position) 

:: I JULY ~O I qeO to DEC tlif I q8:; 
2. TIME SPENT 111 RN-EDUCATIOI CAMP Dates: I fr~JUN£.27 ,Q75 To/1AY25 Iq78 

Years: ' .. :tli Months: Jt Days:...:. . .;..Jfl..a...... __ 
; I 

3. SPONSOR'S IIAME:---oI.D"""~~N...IL!r;~5C;..t.:IQ""_lN..;lI_ ___ =--_____________ _ 
Name 

Address and Te.Lepnone Number 

4. NA.MF:3 OF RELATIv:m/ACQUAIlI'lABCm I1t THE U.S. 

lame t Address & Te1ephone Number Relationship 

114NG SQN: 

If you are eligible to file tor the applicant under Category I of the ODP criteria 
and have not filed an .Affidavit ot Relationship (AOR) , you are encouraged to do so. 
Also, persons in the U.S. who are eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on 
INS !i'orm I-l30 ~ do so. 

DATE PREPARED: ________ _ 



·' 

Page 2 

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) HllYNId NGOC . TAM 
(Listed on page 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP I 

PA . 

. .. . 

DEPENDENT/S ADDRESS' :(if different from above) 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 
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• JMMIGRATION & CITIZENSHIP DIVISION 
CATHOLIC WELFARE BUREAU 

MCHDIOCESE OF LOS ANGELES 
P.O. BOX 15095 f.. CSTATES~ 

~~ .. ~ 
~~I'~ 

NATIONAL OFFICE 

MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES 
1312 MASSACHUSmS AVENUE, N.W •• WASHINCTON, D.C.20005 

1400 W. 9th ST. 
- [OS ANGELES, CA. 90015 

'. ;.' CONFERENCE ORDERLY DEPARlURE PR(X;RAM (VIF..'TNAM) 
Serial II()Obb 9/LoSI egg, '-. 

AFFIDAVIT OF RELATIONSHIP ODP Ivll 
~~~--~-------

SECTICN I . 
(if known) 

Your Name: MriMs/Mrs DANG 
Family 

Your Address: 

. NGX! 
Middle 

........ . Number .:'. Street ... 

roN 
Given _ 

.' ... 

. Phone: (Bane J 

. - (W:>rk) 

. County ICi ty 

------
State Zip COde 

Date of Birth:sep.23,l964 Place of Birth: Vietnam Nationality: Vjetnaxrese 

Date of Entry to U.S.: Sep.20,1988 ... : Fran: (country/camp) Thailand 

My Alien ~istration Nunber: (if applicable) .,;;.A-_2""'8_'-O¥,l8 .... 5 .... -..... 5""3 ..... 7 ________ _ 

~al status: - Parolee X Pennanent Resident ___ _ U.s. Citizen ---
My Naturalization Certificate Nu:t1ber: (if applicable)_· .... Nu/.,l;lA'---________ _ 

SECTICN I I .~ 
l -_.. •• - •.. - -. . 

I am fili~ ·th~ .. ·):ffidavit _for the following relatives still in Vietnam to cane the united 
States under the Orderly Departure Prcgrarn (OOP). 

A copy' of my X 1-94 (both sides) ____ 1-151 or ____ 1-551 (Permanent .' 
Resident CanH. _ is attached. .. .~ _ .. H 

I have filed an 1-130 (Dmmigrant Visa Petition) for each of my relative(s) prior to 
sutmittirg the Affidavit yes X no. If yes, date sutmitted: and 
date approved: • 

NAME DATE/PlACE OF 8IRIH . RELATIONSHIP 'IO YOO ADDRESS IN VIETNAM 

l.DANG THT NCIX: ANH Feb 3,1952, 'li.etnanl B1Q()d si steT . 317/4B Ly ThllOnq Kjet 
* 2.RJVNH wx: TAM Jan.14,l95l ~_._~-:14\'L ___ P*-lhwoo~n:::2.g...:l:::.:5u:,..lIIOQuan~!..·..:.1=_l_ 

3.J.JOAlI¥j 'IHI KIM UN . Sep.25,l954" Sister-in-law HO CHI MINH 
4.Bl1YNH DANG ANH Tm.JY c:ct.6,1979 " Niece II 

Ii 

6.DANG UN VI Jan. 17 ,1988 Ii Ii 
II 

If you are filing this affidavit for persons in Vietnam who are eligible for OOP as former 
u.S. employees~ persons closely associated with U.S. efforts prior to 1975; political 
prisonerJ or Amerasian, please complete the information in Section III and IV. 

SECTION III 

The. follo~ing are persons in Vietnam known to me and who may be eligible to enter the U.S. 
as a fo.t:rner U.S. goverrrnent employee or close associate to the U.S.; political prisoner-; 
Asian-J\rrerican: 

Name of Principal Applicant Date/Place of Birth Relation (if any) Address in Vietnam 

* HUYNH NGOC-~ Jan.14,195l,Vietoam Broi:b::!r-in-law . 3l7,4B Ly Thuong Kiet,. ------_._-
Phoonq l~tQuan 11 



u.s. GOVERNMENl' EMPLOYEE: DESCRIPrIOO OF PAh'T ASSOCIATION (of applicant) 

u.s. Government -l\4ency , , 'Last Title/Grade 
Name/Position of SUperv~i-so-r-----------------------~--/ ----~---------

EMPWYEE OJ:<"' AMERICAN CO'1PANY OR OR('"MUZATION: 

,U .S. ecmpany, Contractor, Agency, Organization or Foundation __ -:--______ ~,.__-_-
Last Title/Grade: / Name/Position of Supervisor _____ ....:../ ___ _ 

FMPIDYEE OF VIE1'NAMESE GOVEPNMENT (prior to 1975): 
, .. ,,' -' " , Marine Corps InstruCtive 

Ministry or Military unit Center Song Than Last Title/Grade Secooo Lieutenant 
Name/Position of _~_upervisor Ngu:yen Due An ' .'- -. / Lieutenant Colonel 

FORMER ASSOCIATE OF U.S. AND INTERNED IN RE-EOOCATION CAMP: 

was time spent in re-education camp? . ,Yes ll.-:.. No _'_' Date: fran 06-27,1975 t:<I> 05-25-1978 
.. "'- 07-20-1980 to 12-24-1983 

FORMER b"TUDENT IN U.S. OR ABROAD, UNOCR U.S. GOVERNMENT SPClNSORSHIP: 

School Location 
TYPe of-Deg~-r-ee-o-r~C~e-r~t~i=f~ic-a~t-e-------- ------------------------------------
Date of Employment or Training: fran __ .,..-~.,.....,. __ --:-_ to ______ -:-~~::___-_:__ 

, (IlOnth/year) ,,,, .. , .~" (IlOnth/year) 
• . ~ , .4, ~ ", J .• 

. . 
l ... • .• '" , : 

. To' <" 

, \ 

ASIAN-AMERICANS: Single Married Male 
Full Name of the McIther: .Address: ------

Female -----
Full Name of the U.S. Citizen Father (if known>: --------------------------
His Current address: -----------------------------------------------------------
SECTICN IV 

NAMES OF IEPENOENl'/ACCa-tPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRl'H RELATIONSHIP TO P.A. 

DANG THI NC.XX: ANH , Feb.3,1952 . , 
- Wife' 

HUYNH DAN:; ANH THUY oct.6,I979 oaughter 
, ' 

HUYNH DANG CAM TO Dec.2l,1984 " 

ADDITIOOAL INFORMATION: 

, . . .. 

I swear that the above information is true to the best of my knowledge. 

," 

your~ 
OFFICIAl.: SEAL 
GIOI V.NGUYEN 

NOTARY PlJOUC ' CAUFORNIA 
~O~ C ,T( 

swo~' to be~~~e me this at;~day oisap" 19~ 
My a:mni.ss~on Expir~s: (o..o!-.$!(, 

Pub11c 

usee Form A (Revised 12/84) Lj 



.. 
NATIONAL OFFICE 

. . '" CSTATE5~ 
~~~~ 

JMMIGRATION & CITIZENSHIP DIYISION 
CATHOLIC WELFARE BUREAU 

ARCHDIOCESE OF LOS ANGELES 
P.O. BOX 15095 MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES 1400 W. 9th ST. 

~~.~ 1312 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE, N.W •• WASHINGTON, D.C.2000S tos ANGELES, CA. 90015 

'. CONFERENCE ... '. Serial l006b9 lLoSJ sq. 
. I I 

ORDERLY OEPAR'IURE PRCX;RAM (VIETNAM) 

AFFIDAVIT OF RELATIONSHIP ODP Ivl---.,...,.-,,-...,...-_--=-___ _ 
(if known) 

SECTIOO I 

Your Name: Mr/Ms/Mrs DANG 
Family 

. NG:C 
Middle 

.OON 
Given . 

, Phone: (Hane) _'-_-_-._-_-_-__ _ 
.. (Vibrk) ------

Your Address: . -· .. ~-~~-~·~'-r=_=.-·-~~S~£~~~e~t~·--._-.. -----------------.-:CO~·M~Un~"~t~y7~C~'i~t~y~"~'-.. ~'S~t~a£re~~Zl~lp-·6~~~·~e~ 
J:Bte of Birth: Sep.23.l964 Place of Birth: Vietnam Nationality: Vjetnaupse 

J:Bte of Entry to U.S.: Sep.20 t 1988 ; Fran: (country/camp) Thailand 

My Alien ~is.t~ation .. ~t.mber: (if applicable) .:..:A:.....-... 2.w.8=O~8""5t---.53oL.71....-________ __ 

Legal Status: .. - Parolee X Permanent Resident ___ _ U.s. Citizen 
~---

My Naturalization Certificate Ntrrlber: (if applicable ) __ N .... / ... A _______ ·_· . ____ _ 

SECTI~ II ,-
I .... ~, _# -'" "",. •• - • ~ # ~ •• - ~ • 

I am fililYJ ,th~'·~{idaviti ,for the following relatives still in Vietnam to cane the United 
States under the Orderly oaparture Pra'Jram (OOP). 

A cop¥of my X 1-94 (both sides) 1-151 or 1-551 (Permanent " 
Resident Card) • .1s. attached~ .. ' -----, ..... ----

I have filed an 1-130 (Dnmigrant Visa Petition) for each of my relative(s) prior to 
subnittil'YJ the Affidavit yes X no. If yes, date subnitted: and 
date approved: • 

t,. NAME. DATE/PLACE OF BIRlli , RELATIONSHIP ro YOO ADORESS IN VIETNAM 

l.DANG 'I1IT rnx: ANH Feh 3,1952 I lTie:l:r.l.ani BloodI....Si:l.]J"l· st::u..ce:.L.T' ____ ' .....;3t.Ll..L71...!14:uB;L.I.LI¥-¥_Th.&..lJoLnlU.Uong:~Kl.Ij.cet 
* 2.HtJYNH rnx: TAM Jan.14,1951 " ._~-:law.. Phoong l5,Quan'11 . 

3. HOANG 'I1IT taM IJ\N . Sep. 25,1954" Sister-in-law HO CHI MINH 
4.HlJYNH DANG ANH 'IHUY O::t. 6 , 1979" Niece II 

5.HlJYNH I:ll\N;; CAM TO Dec. 21,1984" " Ii 

6.DANG L1\N VI Jan. I? ,1988 Ii Ii " 

If you are filing this affidavit for persons in Vietnam who are eligible for OOP as former 
U.S. enployees; persons closely associated with U.S. efforts prior to 1975; political 
prisoner; or Amerasian, please canp1ete the information in Section III and IV. 

SECI'ION II I 

The. following are persons in Vietnam known to me and who may be eligible to enter the U.s. 
as a former U.S. goverrment employee or close associate to the U.S.1 political prisoner'; 
Asian-.An:¥!rican: 

Name of Principal Aoplicant Date/Place of Birth Relation (if any) Address in Vietnam 

* HUYNH NG::c 'TAM Jan .14,1951, Vietnam Brotl:'er-in-law . 3l7,4B Ly Thoong Kiet" ,---
Phuong l5,Qua,n 11 



.. 
u.s. GOVERNMENl' EMPIDYEE: DESCRIPl'IOO a/:-"' PAb'T ASSOCIATION (of applicant) 

.. ' 
u.s. Goverrment -Agency Last Title/Grade 
Name/Position of superv .... i-so-r--------------/ --------

ENPIDYEE OF AMERICAN c..'()'.o1PANY OR QRC',ANIZATION: 

.U.S. Conpany, Contractor, .Agency, Organization or Foundation _.....-_______ ~---
Last Title/Grade: / Name/Position of Supervisor _____ ~/ ___ _ 

EMPlDYEE at"' VIE'.I'NAMESE GOVEPNMENI' (prior to 1975): . 
. '. .: ..- Marine Corps Inst.ruCtive 

Ministry or Military unit Center Song Than Last Title/Grade Second. Lieutenant 
Name/Position of ,~upervisor N'iJ'JYeD Due An . :... .- / Lieutenant Colonel 

FORMER ASSOCIATE OF U.S. AND INTERNED IN RE-EOOCATION CAMP: 

was time spent in re-education camp? Yes x......:... No _,_. Date: fran 06-27,1975 ttl) 05-25-1978 
. " . ... ... 07-20-1980 to 12-24-1983 

FORMER b"TUDENT IN U.S. OR ABROAD. UNDER U.S. OOVERNMENT SPONSORSHIP: 

SChool Location 
Type of~Deg~-r-e-e-o-r~C~e-r~t~i~f~ic-a~t-e----- -----------------------

rate of Emplojlnt9nt or Training: fran --_:__~-:--r-~- to -----:--~:-:--_:__-r_ 
(rnonth/year~ '~',':;' '" . . .(~nth/year) . . 

t .. " " 
~ . : 

~ ,. . . '. . ~ 

Female ASIAN-AMERICANS: Single Married Male 
Full Name of the Mother: Mdress: ----- -----
Full Name of the U.S. Citizen Father (if known): --------------
His CUrrent address: -----------------------------------
SECTICN IV 

NAMES OF IEPENDENT/ACCC»1PANYING REIATIVES ffiTE OF BIRTH RElATIONSHIP 10 P .A. 

DANG '!'HI tDX ANH . Feb.3,1952 . . Wife 
HUYNH DAN:; ANH THUY Oct.6,1979 Daughter 

HUYNH PANG CAM TU De:c.21,1984 . ' .. II 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: 

I swear that the above information is true to the best of my knowledge. 

~......- swo~' t~ before ~ this r1.~-!day ofSS,T, 19,M' 
YOU~-

)-'Io-'~~~~~~~~rRJ~:t:7;~_;j~it;f:~~);";"i:;:r·· r,' My Ccmn~ss~on Expir~s: 'o..Qt-St(. 
OFFIClALSEAL Publlc 
GIOI V.NGUYEH 

NOTARV PIJ8lIC -CALIFORNIA 
;;~sc .. 

usee Form A (Revised 12/84) 



., .. 
NATIONAL OFFICE 

"1"111\.1('\1'\ Ilv; ~ & \"IIILt.I'\I;;,HW UI vlSlul, 
C,~THOLIC WELFARE BUREAU 

AR::HDIOCESE OF lOS ANGELES 
P.O. BOX 15095 
1400 W. 9th ST. fBSTATES~ 

....... ~:t MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICESoS ANGELES, CA. 90015 

~.I'~ Serial II D06,,9/L,'tC/?( 
1512 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE. N.W •• WASHINGTON. D.C.2000S 0., 9 

CONFERENCE 202/659-6625 Telex: 7108221164 ATTN: MRS 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION l"ORH 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are or were 
formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, so that 
eligibility for U.S. admission via the Orderly Departure Program 
can be established. 

Applicant in Vietnam HUYNH 

Last Middle First 

Current .Address 3l7/4B Ly Thuong Kiet, Plnx>ng 15,QuaIl 11, 00 qn MINH 

Date of Birth Jan.14.1951 Place of Birth 

Names of Accompanying Relatives/Dependents 

~ THI lnX: ANH 

HUYNH DANG ANH THUY 

Time Spent in a Re-education Camp: Dates: Fran 06-27-1975 
07-20-1980 

Names of Relatives/Acquaintances in the U.s. 

NAME RELATIONSHIP 

Brother-in-law 

Form Canpleted By: 

Name 

Address 

Vietnam 

To 05-25-1978 
to 12-24-1983 

RELATlOOSHIP 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the ODP criteria 
and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do 
so. Also, persons in the U.s. who are eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam 
on INS Fom 1-130 must do so. 

USCC Form D 
(12/84) 



Da.ttc' 
~~ ... Qu3c ticJa-: . 

.. 
'~-----"----'--

.' ~. :'. 1 
Nooi clio'~:f ~.J1JtIi l t;f~\h d/c'a 

, . 7[,,; ". • 
nLan Wu -~~--- .. f:l ,~; 7t~~._ . 
t"vOoo, trU .-.-.:.:..:.,-~,........... ;:~3 ~:P{~:+: 

, s& ~'Y ,".na, miD" 'oM. ella I"~~':-:'''-''.'-
h. ht c.lailu --.--,. __ .. ,--.--

1$:> (j -_, .i 

, ~~ i:fJijJ~~~r •. 
(lilfu : QjfflMl· i.e I·; , . 

~~, . ~~: i~/i.X) 
. . . /. ,/ciWh ' 

~---'>! If;£:t ... :~OIll ... 
. .:~/t~IJD ~~b~h " 16' '~?p 



·~~~Comm~ 
ffamLt: H . 

Cite:f.I~ 

j Couple 'A ?+rmAtkt-t 

J,_il 1'1an:le6 

D. O. /3,er Aqe. 
(}y';~ , Al.a.t~i12 

(j(,ClJf~ 

Curren.t Re4iJlII'lce 

I. D uu--J TJ.l.Jrnher 

9{usWA~ 
(~) 

h,YYr): HTL2jP3 

Numher:58 
Volume : 01 

COP':! 

}tARRIAG~ CER.TIFI CATE 

9luDho..nJ 11kJe 
91<Jt~ ~oc T~ ~ the. AfF Anh. 

1.If JAN. 1951 03 FEB 1952 

Abo~Vu1 V~ Ah.,~~ 1f~ 

1Afor-hr ~l~ 
Dv~ Mvi C1vw_ T~ ~ 4-'1-5 k do..... 9-I~ -jiIJtn:d, II 

W{~~~~~ r{~iAtueJ on 

(~~) For ~ p~ ~ Crm.W1J:Ju, 

of J~ I/; 910 \JQit. ~ 
. (~cvJ~) 



CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATOR'S COMPETENCE 

I hereby certify that the above or reverse side or 

attached is an accurate translation of the original Duplicate 

Marriage Certificate from Vietnamese into English and that I am 

competent in both English and Vietnamese to render such 

translation. 

Date: hkt(rb H Iqgc( 
I 

Address: 

Telephone: 

STATE OF ARIZONA) 
) SSe 

County of Pima ) 

(signature of translator) 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 4th day of March 

1989 by Tuan Anh Tran 

My Commission Expires: 

May 19, 1992 
Not ry Public 

, 



06. THANH SAIGON 

Ban ~6 ; .-. .. . -

* 

VI€T.NAM C()~J G- I-IOA 
~=>-========= ... =--=- - - ---'-----='=-------==----==-= 

r " TRICfJ -L{jC BO . f( AI -Sl NH 
Nam m<) t ngan chin tdim 

I Teo, hQ d&. nho . 

Pha •. _ . , ...... . 

Ngay saoh . ....•.. . 

NO'i sanh. 

Ten, he? ngl1ai C:ha. 

Ngh~ . nghi~p. 

I 
Nui clI-ng", . . . . I 

- - - - - - - -- 11 

L-v ___ :~_c~~~a~:_\~h=aY~th~~ ____ ~~~~~~~~~=-~ __ ~~~~~~ __ ~·1 
lR ICH ·i..UC 'Y BON CHAN '; 

Saigon, ng~y- -chang . ___ n~ rn 197 

T.UN 00 TRU'ONG SAICON 

PHONG HO· 7 (CH) 

4 



· ... 

dJJ ~ n,4n'le13 

J1J:e / htrth. 
jJ/~ of h:rth 

Po.ren.t A 9nJ'ornwtttm 
Fufl1"1~ 
I1rr~ -..nf~:.-,.. - -, 
AdJYeM 

REPUBLIC 01= ViETNIJM 

cwi Status 

jD{Yth CertiftCde ~ 
¥e,ar: 1951 

kUYNJ.f NGOC TAM S~: Mo.k 

2lt JAN 1951 

248 TYOJ\. H(J~ Da.t, St. 

~ Mathv /uk/&A ,~:~~ 
91"~,,k NeCG 4 fbv~ thi Nv~ 
Sea-~ ~ "" ..... ',.. 

--,- ?:. 

25C ~PMh. St. 25~USt. 

Cerl/,;eJ T~ ~FnthetJnt!nal: J.l-IO 

gor O~ 26 MAY 1972 

For tL" M~ 0/ S~ J 

41 Cu.:J SL..l;;~ 1f!.:ce, . 
( /J~n.el ani ~) 

Yfw(J Ttv: 1Iihk 



CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATOR'S COMPETENCE 

I hereby certify that the above or reverse side or 

attached is an accurate translation of the original Duplicate 

Birth Certificate from Vietnamese into English and that I am 

competent in both English and Vietnamese to render such 

translation. 

(signature of translator) 

Address: 

Telephone: 

STATE OF ARIZONA) 
) ss. 

County of Pima ) .. 
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 4th day of March 

1989 by Tuan Anh Tran 

My Commission Expires: 

May 19, 1992 
No ary Public 

, 

.. ,. 

• .1\ 

" 



r 
... .. 

£1 

-----------~-... ... 
CONG HOA XA H¢I cHll HGHiA VJfT HAM 

O~ I.p - re, do - H,nh plulc ~ 

GI AY CHUNG II1N" MHiN-DAM' 
S~ -~,- - .• !~ I 

. .. ~" 

H9 lea D~.Q ... 'r)J.l .. lf.G.Q.C-,~~ 
. : . . "- . 

/' 



Soc1du,t Y~I1f~ 
?nd~ja.n.ce -{reufom. -Ha.rFneM 

CtvJ ]jen-tic ~J 
-Number: 020795T57 .. 

:furr name : DJdNG THI NGOC IdNH 

lkte 1.hvth: 03 F£B.IQ52 
fro.ce, ! U: M..J. Do'2 I BuJ.. Luc., f./", NOftL Nvi.. 
IJJJrfM: 445 i.e DaL .J.(~ / HC/VJ. C:tc 
()~tin : .AbCK~:.nal 
fte~inn: None 
left In~ ( (-,ytrkJ) 

¥lnJ&L(~) 
S~ ~: ftnc ¥,OJY)j ~ i/l oi 'Jt~f~ ~()W 
P..~ 0') Ilt fvta.rch 1979 

Vic.£ Por~ eLf i Uid:, J J: ~ JlLui Tien (~) 

? I T"a.n. U Tv~, ~ f,~fotd 
~ JrenJOTn. 1f~~ ~ 
t;tf~. '1t4 kent J""t~e, 
~ 1.-6 a., trUt; tnuvj~. . 



CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATOR'S COMPETENCE 

I hereby certify that the above or reverse side or 

attached is an accurate translation of the copy of Civil 
~~~----

Identity Card from Vietnamese into English and that I am 

competent in both English and Vietnamese to render such 

translation. 

Date: ~{b I I qgq 
(signature of translator) 

Address: 

Telephone: 

STATE OF ARIZONA) 
) ss. 

County of Pima ) 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 4th day of March , 

1989 by Tuan Anh Tran 

My Commission Expires: 

May 19, 1992 



iJy BAN NoAN Dr\N 

Xi, Thi tr!o_-+14_- -­

Thi xii, Qu~n ---ii-­
Thanh pM, Tinh,..,...~~ 

~ 

I I I I I I I I 11 

HQ va T~n 

Sinh ngay 

tMng ni1m 

CONG HC)A xA HOI CHI) NGHIA VI$T NAM 
BQc l.p-Tv Do-H,nh Ph6e 

., 
BAN SAO 

ClAY KHAI SINH 

------.--.- --t-----~ 

NO'i sinh 

/{hai v? cha m('! 

~ Xu HTS/P3 

Nam, nrr. 

----- - "- .- . 

I Q, ten, tu6i (boi;\c 

CIJA ~ "--/' ""-- - -

ngay, thting, nam sinh) ----~~~.M' ... t-------II _________________ ~ J ---. -=r~/2~ _______ _ 

Dan tQc 

Quoc tjch 

Nghe nghi~p 

NO'i BKNK tlHr(J'flg Lrl\ 

HQ, ten, tUdi, noi DKNK 
thl1'cYng tl"ll, s6 giay cbt'rng 

minh hoi;ie eN C Cella 

ngmJi Ju-ng ldJai. 

r-------~~D~rnn~ 

NH.A T UllC SAO Y BAN CHANH 

Ngay thting_ nam 198 

~ ... ~ _ • •• ki \ 60 46D" oi~ 



f~fe ~ ~n1:ttu 
~:d:n:d,! II 

l~t~ic. of~ foYn-J. UB/ P3 

9n.j~ce -f~ort'i-I¥Fnecs Number: 129 

'ikfvme: 01 c~: I-l.cM. 
{bIR.TH CER.TIFICATE CoP!:! 

(j,jj ~ n<At1'l~ I-IUYNH DANG ANI-I TUUlJ J&.1G-: r:ern.Je 
~olU-ti OG. OCT 1979 

~olh:rth O&t.J."td9fO!;-·f.,.{ ~ I 

iJ.;rrenf'A ?nflwm.JJm,. ff~tfver A other 
lfuff 't?.QmeI.J ~ A~e 91~ NF To..m. 1 1951 ~ tIu., Nr- Ai I 19~ 
fJ~l.n. I~il:t Abo+J.. 1J~ Abor~~ 1f~ 

tJ~~ Nonfl. S.",dl /{etoJu 

9I:ppf~A I.DcuJ N~ 1&51 Jf45Le ~91~ 

CertfuJ True Con /Y07n tfw t)y'i/nJ. ~WorJ cm.12 OCT 1979 
th 31 A~. 1986 Jlo~U (~) 

foy th.e p~ ~ ~m:JJu, of ktrvl II 
AL UU\J U 
(~t~eJ) 



CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATOR'S COMPETENCE 

I hereby certify that the above or reverse side or 

attached is an accurate translation of the original Duplicate 

Birth Certificate from Vietnamese into English and that I am 

competent in both English and Vietnamese to render such 

translation. 

Date: A1an:h { h 1 J q ,gq 
(signature 0 translator) 

Address: 

Telephone: 

STATE OF ARIZONA) 
) ss. 

County of Pima ) 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 4th day of March 

1989 by Tuan Anh Tran • 

My Commission Expires: 

May 19, 1992 
ry Public 

• I 

, 



06. THANH SAIGON 

Ban s6 : -1-6-'1,5,-.. 
V ItT . NA M cO Ie - H 0 A 

====-...10....- - --
H - T t H 

- - -
, 

" T ICH-LUC BO I(- AI-SilNH . • 

I~ - -~ ~----- ~-------~=-""'-""'--=---=-=-:--'.=-=--==-. -"'.: -= = =-=-

I Teo. ho M. ohb . . 
, 

v ug tl l 7 C Anh 

C Ull gul 

J.,,1 liP tIl ' 
Ngay sanh . c l!iu 01 hoi , l S 3 0 

No-i sanh. 

--- --_._----- -----) 
211 . i 

--- ------------------

Ten, ho ngl1o-i Chao . 

Nghe.nghie.p. t hV' ay 
- - -~ ----

No i Cl1-l\g~1 

- - - - -- ---

Ten, ho nglrD-i M~ . 

kh lh 

I NO'i Cl1-ngl,l . 'h·t 'rho 

V." c " h l Cl1: CU tl co 'uk ~n o~ SO' 
TbA Sn i gQn , xJ nga 8 9/1 965 . ! 

~~--~~--~~--------==~--- ~/ 

1 RICH-LUC Y RON CHAI\jH : 

ai ~ onr ny?lY- 1 rhtl nq _ & __ nti ln 197 
T.U.N. 06 TRUaNG SAIGON 

~ ~, .CHU - SIl PHtJNG HO· 1/0;1' 
, " .. \ 



ckfJ~n.QI1'l~ 

J1J:.e tJ birth 
jJ/~ oJu,th 

Porenl: ~ ?~~ 
Fut f Y.lQ.W1B6 

t9r',1~f~'~ 
J 

AdJYeM 

REPU8LIC 01= ViETNAM 

Cwi Std:us 

DANG TI-II NGOC IJNH SBh(.,: r~ 

03 F£8./952 at:3 :30PM. 

211 P PaA<f'1Ar St. 

~ l1afhe" /W{eAY...k.'~l.~ 

J1~ UCUJ. An. 1£ ~ lv~ 
T~ 9{a<Ae;. _'_A 

--r -Z 

f1w T~ St. , fL Tfw St. 

Cutjwf 1 rue ~ fOTtl. the (}ntfnal 
~ 17MAY/974 

FoY~M~1$~J 
4 it ev.;J Su~ i9J/rU-, 
(~~anl~) 
L1J.L~ 



CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATOR'S COMPETENCE 

I hereby certify that the above or reverse side or 

attached is an accurate translation of the original Duplicate 

Birth Certificate from Vietnamese into English and that I am 

competent in both English and Vietnamese to render such 

translation. 

(signature of translator) 

Address: 

Telephone: 

STATE OF ARIZONA) 
) ss. 

County of Pima ) 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 4th day of March 

1989 by Tuan Anh Tran 

My Commission Expires: 

May 19, 1992 
No ary Public 

" 

, 



UY BAN NHAN DAN 

Th, J4. Q"~II ___ _ 

TJul"h ph;;' Tillh--..:;=;::...._ 

I I I I I I I I I I I I I 
HQ v& U~n 

Sinh og.v 
th~ng, nlim 

Neti sinh 

C~HO MbA d H~I an) HeMIA "'If La 
&foe lOP - TI/' Do - H...,nh 'hOc 

BAN SAO 

G fA Y I H A I S II H 
56 ____ ,--_ , 
Quy," s6 .... _ .. _ .. _ .. _. __ . 

Nlm,n& 

- _._--------- ------

============~=-====================.=================== 

HQ, t~n, tubl (~o~c 

ng~YI thang, n~m sinh) 

DAn tQc 

Qu6c tjch 

Nghl nghi~p 

Neti DKNK thl1ang tru 

HQ, ten, tu~i, neti DKNK 

thll~ng tru, 56 gilly chLlng 

minh ho~c (Nee CUB 

ngllai <1&ng khai 

NH~N TlH1C SAO Y BAN CHfNH 
Nray __ ,Iu1,.g __ 114m .. __ 

~_.,.--___ , _k~ ten <16ng dfu 

(,;, 

CHA 

.. 

-'--- -- - _ .. ,----

8ilng ky 1I14y __ ,h4,. _ _ ,.am __ 5 
(Kj t!o, ci&ng 'ch'u ibi ro ch6-c vy) , , 

~ 

( 



HOI GI~-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRl VIET-NAM P.O. BOX 5435 ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-06~ 

r ,} INTAKE FORM. (Two Copies) 
,/' MAU DON VB LY-LICH 0'0"- (16 f)"?It. 

*********** l'1 <::) 00 ~ 
" 

NAME (Ten Tu-nhan) · · Last 
DATE, PLACE OF BIRTH 
(Nam, noi sinh) Month 

SEX (Nam hay Nu) · Male (Nam) : X · 
MARITAL STATUS Single (Doc than) : 
(Tinh trang gia dinh) : 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM 
(Dia chi tai Viet-Nam) 

goJ.) 

(Nam) 

Female (Nu): , 
Married (Co lap gia ~in~) :~ 

POLITICAL PRISONER (Co la tu nhan tai VN hay khong): Yes (Co) ~ No 

If Yes (Neu co): From (Tu): JlJNE2ZIQ75 T,o (Den): . 
And i=1'O'rn : JULY .:/.Q I Qi30 To . DEC2.1f I qB3 

PLACE OF RE-EDUCATION: 
CAMP (Trai tu) 

?ROFESSION (Nghe nghiep) : 

EDUCATION IN U.S. (Du hoc tai My) : __ ~~~ __ ~ __ ~~~ ______________________ ~ 
~m ARMY (Quan doi VN) Rank (Cap bac) :~~~~~~~~--~~-----------------l 
~ GOVERNMENT (Trong chinh phu VN) Posi tion 

nam) : -----I 

~APPLICATION FOR O.D.P. (Da eo nap don eho OOP): Yes (Co) :~~~ __ ~_ 
IV Number (So ho so) :-----t 
No (Khong): 

NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING (So nguoi di theo) :~~~ .. ~~~ __ ~ __ ~~ 
(Ten than nhan thap tung) Xin ghl. VOl. day du chi t 

MAILING ADDRESS IN VN (Dia ehi lien lac tai 

.1. _ , • A 

K:-U.S. CITIZEN (Quoe tieh Hoa-Ky):_ Yes (eo): NO (Khong): 

RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER (Lien he voi tu nhan tai 

(Ten, va Dien thoa! eua nquoi dien don nay) 

DATE: 
Month Day (Ngay) Year 



Page 2 

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA): HLLl.dNH NGOC TJJM 
--~(~L~i~s~te~d~o-n~pa-g~e~l~)~~~------

-. 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATlo~,rsr.:? 
PA. 

D 

I. 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 
f 

• 

6. ;..JDI;IONAL INFORMATION 



'" HOI GI~-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM P.O. BOX 5435 ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-063 

.. 

NAME (Ten Tu-nhan) 

DATE, PLACE OF BIRTH 
(Nam, noi sinh) 

SEX (Nam hay Nu) 

Last 

Month 

INTAKE FORM (Twa Copies) 
MAU DON VE LY-LICH 

*********** 

~{jYf\[J..( 
Ten Ho) 
Jt4N 
(Thang) 

14 
Day (Ngay) 

TAM 
First (Ten 

IqSf 
Year (Nam) 

: Male (Nam): x Female (Nu): 

goi) 

t: 
MARITAL STATUS Single (Doc than) : Married (Co lap gia dinh) : 

~~ 

(Tinh trang gia dinh) : 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM 
(Dia chi tai Viet-Nam) 

POLITICAL PRISONER (Co la tu nhan tai VN hay khong): Yes (Co) ~ No (Khong) 

If Yes (Neu co): From (Tu): JlJNE2ZIQl5 T.o (Den): . 
Andl=t"O'r'1'1. : JULY tlO I Q80 To : DEC 24 I q(33 

PLACE OF RE-EDUCATION: 
CAMP (Trai tu) 

PROFESSION (Nghe nghiep) : 

EDUCATION IN U.S. (Du hoc tai My) : __ ~~~ __ ~ __ ~ __ ~ ______________________ ~ 
VN ARMY (Quan doi VN) Rank (Cap bac) : 
VN GOVERNMENT (Trang chinh phu VN) Po-s~1~t~i~on~~~~~~--~~----------------~ 

~APPLICATION FOR O.D.P. (Da co nap don cho ODP): Yes (Co) :~~~ ____ ~ 
IV Number (So ho so) :-------1 
No (Khong): 

NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING (So nguoi di theo) :~~~~~~~~--r-~~~ 
(Ten than nhan thap tung) Xin ghi V01 day du chi t 

MAILING ADDRESS IN VN (Dia chi lien lac tai 

NAME & ADDRESS OF SPONSOR/RELATIVE (Ten, va Dia chi Than nhan hay Nguoi Bao tro) 
DlJNG SON· 

* u.s. CITIZEN (Quoc tich Hoa-Ky):_ Yes (co): No (Khong): 

RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER (Lien he voi tu nhan tai 

cua nguoi dien don nay) 

DATE: 
Day (Ngay) (Nam) 



Page 2 

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA): HLJ'dNY NGOC TAM 
--~(~L~i-s~t~ed~o~n~pa~g~e~l~)~~~------

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIO~JSH:!:? 
!?A. 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 
, 

• 
6 . ld~DITIONAL INFORMATION 



INTAKE FORM (Two Copies) 

• MAU DON VE LY-LICH nt
o
"- (\ 12,,? -/.:' 

* *** ****,** '11. .00 fCJo vv . 
~AME (Ten Tu-nhan) 

DATE, PLACE OF BIRTH 
(Nam, noi sinh) 

Last gOl.) 

Month 

SEX (Nam hay Nu) Male (Nam): x 

MARITAL STATUS Single (Doc than) : 
(Tinh trang gia dinh) : 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM 
(Dia chi tai Viet-Nam) 

Day (Ngay) (Nam) 

Female (Nu): 
.: 

i-larried (Co lap gia ~infl) : 
--"'~ 

POLITICAL PRISONER (Co la tu nhan tai VN hay khong): Yes (Co) ~ No (Khong) 

If Yes (Neu co): FroIO (Tu): JlJNE2Z1Q75 T.o (Den): . 
Anc1~rOTT). : JULY .:l.O IQ80 To ,DEC24 Iq(33 

PLACE OF RE-EDUCATION: 
CAMP (Trai tu) 

?ROFESSION (Nghe nghiep) : 

EDUCATION IN U.S. (Du hoc tai My) : __ ~~~ __ ~ __ ~~~ ______________________ ~ 
~rn ARMY (Quan doi VN) Rank (Cap bac) :-¥~~~~~~~ ____ ~~ ______________ ~ 
VN GOVERNMENT (Trong chinh phu VN) Position 

nam) : ------t 
~APPLICATION FOR O.D.P. (Da co nap don cho ODP) : . Yes (Co): 

IV Number--=-( S'='o---:h-o-s-o""l'")-: 
No (Khong): -------t 

NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING (So nguoi di theo) :~~~~~~~ __ ~ __ ~~~ 
(Ten than nhan thap \ung) Xin ghl. ben sau VOl. day du chi t 

'" 
MAILING ADDRESS IN VN (Oia chi lien lac ~ai . '. 
NAME & ADDRESS OF SPONSOR/RELATIVE (Ten ya Dia chi Than nhan hay Nquoi Bao tro) 

Il4NG SON, 

"U.S. CITIZEN (Quoc tich Hoa-Ry):_ Yes (co): No (Rhong): 

RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER (Lien he voi tu nhan tai 

(Ten, cua'nguoi dien don nay) 

DATE: 
Day (Ngay) (Nam) 



Page 2 

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA): H(J<JNH NGOC TAJ1 
'(Listed on page 1) 

6. 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIO~JSE:? 
?A. 

I. 

, 
.\ 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 
, , 



~AME (Ten Tu-nhan) 

DATE, PLACE OF BIRTH 
(Nam, noi sinh) 

SEX (Nam hay Nu) 

Last 

Month 

INTAKE FORM (Two Copies) 
MAU DON VE LY-LICH 

*******11*** 

Day (Ngay) 

Male (Nam): x Female (Nu): 

go~) 

(Nam) 

MARITAL STATUS Single (Doc than) : 
, 

iolarried (Co lap gia ~infl) :--0<;'---11 

(Tinh trang gia dinh) : 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM 
(Dia chi tai Viet-Nam) 

POLITICAL PRISONER (Co la tu nhan tai VN hay khonq): Yes (Co) ~ No 

If Yes (Neu co): From (Tu): JlJN£:1ZIQ75 T.o (Den): . 
AncJ ~r077'l. : JULY tl,O I Q80 To . DEC2lt I q83 

PLACE OF RE-EDUCATION: 
CAMP (Trai tu) 

PROFESSION (Nghe nghiep) : 

EDUCATION IN U.S. (Du hoc tai My) : __ ~~~ __ ~ __ ~ __ ~ ______________________ ~ 
VN ARMY (Quan doi VN) Rank (Cap bac) : 
VN GOVERNMENT (Trong chinh phu VN) Po-s~~,~t~i~o~n~~~~~----~~----------------~ 

;.(APPLICATION FOR O.D.P. (Da co nap don cho ODP): Yes (Co) :---;-:---:--_--:-_ 
IV Number (So ho so) : ________ ~ 
No (Khong): 

NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING (So nquoi di theo) :~~~~~~~ __ ~ __ ~~~ 
(Ten than nhan thap tung) Xin gh~ vo~ day du chi t 

MAILING ADDRESS IN VN (Dia chi lien lac'fai VN) :~~~~~~~~~~~L-______ ~ 

NAME & ADDRESS OF SPONSOR/RELATIVE (Ten va Dia chi Than nhan hay Nguoi Bao tro) 

DANG SON· 

I u.s. CITIZEN (Quoc tich Hoa-Ky):_ Yes (co): NO (Khong): 

RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER (Lien he voi tu nhan tai 

(Ten, va Dien thoai cua nquoi dien don nay) 

DATE: 
Month Day (Ngay) (Nam) 
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5. NAME OF PR IN CIP AL AP PLI CANT (P A) : _+.H:-:!(",-J<rt~N~J-.(.l...-L.N..¥.:hu.wQ~C~..J..J.TId~M~ __ _ 
(Listed on page 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELA'!'IO~JSE:? 
PA. 

D 

I. 
' . 

. • . 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

I 

• 

6. AlDI;IONAL INFORMATION 



•• 

!fear" 'A ~m.tt.k 
j~: " 
C~: J.lCJ.1 

CUJ~'n4nlet.1 
~o!htrth 
~alh!rth 

tjJ~en1A ?nfm-mJion. 
fluff f?.QmeI.J I A£e 

(),.~:n. ,~0! 

t3GGVf'a.I:ion. 
ffpplialnl ~ ~.D. c:uJ N~ 

o{6IR.TH CER.TIFICATE CoP9 

HUYNH DANG CAM TU J~: FenuJe 
21 . DEC. 1984 

TnJ~ 'l£~91~ 
a:~t£er JttotLar 

9iv!:!nIv A4av T 0ft1 f 1951 1)~ tL Nrc Mv, 1952 

A4~~. 'lU:n.o.m. Abor-~i.n.a.1 ~ 
. ~l Rei:.o.Jer S-rndl ~ 

9f~nfv NF, 7a.m., 445 Ie j.:u:, ~ 

CertfwJ Trve Cart fyarn the &~!rd. ~WoeJ on. 9 JAN 1985 
~ ..• " 

~AJ~ ! 
~ , -

for the Peor' ~ ~m:.tke af ktn:c111 T~ Cone ~ 
(3fJ~~ (~~~) 

JJ~ van U 
(~~~eJ) 



CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATOR'S COMPETENCE 

I hereby certify that the above or reverse side or 

attached is an accurate translation of the original Duplicate 

Birth Certificate from Vietnamese into English and that I am 

competent in both English and Vietnamese to render such 

translation. 

Date: March, b I I q gq 
(signature of translator) 

Address: 

Telephone: 

STATE OF ARIZONA) 
) ss. 

County of Pima ) 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 4th day of March 

1989 by Tuan Anh Tran 

My Commission Expires: 

May 19, 1992 

..... 

, 



THE ORDERLY DEPARrURE PROGRAM OFFICE 
131 SOl TIER SIANG 
SOUTH SATHORN ROAD 
BAliGKOK 12 - THAlLAND 

SUBJECT : Request tor immigration to the U.S.A. under 
the Orderly Departure Program. 

Dear Sir, 

I undersigned: HUYIlfH NGOC TAM CHOLON 
Date and place of birth: January 14, 1951 
Nationali ty: VIEl'NAM Sex: MALg 
Family status : ~wite and j~~.Ugbte~ 
Education : College degree ID Card no : issued by RVN 
Home address : 445 te d~i aanb Phudn2 14 ou~n 11 HOCHTMIMH City 
Betore April 30, 1975 :V.N Military Armed :Marin8 seithwN",.br:n/ 
Rank: Second Lieutenant Corpe 14f$83 
Occupation: Instructor' 
Unit : MARIHE CORPS INSTR'OCTIVg CEI4Tf!:R SONG THAN 

Atter April 30, i975 : I spent.til1es in iieeducstl cn Camps 
Callps from :JULY 27, 1975 to: MAY Af', 1918 .' 
Released from caDlp ;. H.T 3139 SONG BE/) I. 111 f'J ) If b .. f... I_~ 
~ 1-. 1980 J,,19AfJ .1 Cit, 1...:.£ .J c.'~T'bIicetnaAJ~r~ :t:.tMM.d~~io~rv 

J'--nue to tne-aifficulties of my situation and based on the 
authority of your organization and the spirit of hUmanitarian act 
in which thousands of people had been saved. I w. tsh to request your 
assistance and intervention with the Government of the Socialist of 
VIETNAM, in order that my family and I Dlay be autrhorized to leave 
VIETNAMunder your arrangement and protection, and under the Orderly 
Departure Progralll (ODP ) to illmigra te in the UN IT E.'1) STATES OF AMERICA 
for the purpose of seeking a new life. 

Following are my relat ives to be evac uated with me to the u.s.4. 

-~-~--------------------------------~~----~----------~-----------~-------~-. 
No : Full nBme :Date and P.O.B.:Sex:Rel&tionship: Address -.... ~-: --.... ~---.... ---.. -~-: --..... -.... ~-.-.. ----: ---: ---------- -... : -- --~-------- ------. 
1 :OANG TBI lOOC AIR: 3.2.1952 · F • Wife- :445 La Dai Hlnh • • 

·CHOLO .. .P.1Jl Q.l1 HOCHJMTMR · • · · • • · • • 
CTrY 

2 :HUDff DANG ANR :6.10.1979 • F • n.u~htE'r • -do-• • • 
• THUy • SAIGON · · ~~. • -u-• • .f q k4 -{.41~,J. • • 3 .ft U \I f.J)( Aftr"!t:ir c!.N\.I 

~ My relatives in the U.S. 

.. -- ... ---.. -~-----------.. ---------------------------------~~~ .. -~~------.------
No: Full nalle :Date and P.O.B.:Sex:Relationship: Address 

-~--:--~---~ .... --------:----~-.. -------~:-- ...... -----------:--.. ~-- .. -------~----
1 : PHAM VAN TJ~N 

:I. : .D:ArJG t\Qo(.. SON 
--.... _..&..ii4¢)iiiOIIt~,., .... *.~~ __ 

· · 
· • 

: M : C OUS 'n · • 

: M : BrofI.e". ...... .. low : 
Your approval on my re~uest to he~p me through yourhulllani- . 

tarian act will be highly appreciated. 
Respectfully yours, 
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